

## **Optical Passives (ISP)**

NP34C01x CWDM/1310 Optical Filter

## **FEATURES**

- Single or dual filters in single-width, half-depth module
- Wide 1263-1357 and 1423-1617 passbands
- Excellent passband flatness (± 0.25 dB typical)
- High directivity (55 dB min)
- -20° to +65°C operating temperature range
- · Telcordia GR-1209 and GR-1221 qualified
- Reliable, easy to maintain SC/APC connectors
- Optional bi-directional -20 dB test point
- Optional COM port interface with 5 m pigtail/SC connector
- LGX compatible
- Replaces OP3401



## **PRODUCT OVERVIEW**

The ARRIS OP34C01x CWDM/1310 Optical Filter is a three-port filter that is used to combine (or separate) a 1310 nm wavelength with (or from) ten (10) CWDM optical wavelengths, where the ten wavelengths range from 1430 nm to 1610 nm on the CWDM ITU grid. The filter is packaged in an LGX compatible module and can be mounted in the ARRIS CH3000 chassis, occupying one half-depth slot. It is designed to be used in controlled indoor environments within a temperature range of –20 to +65°C.

The filter may also be used to combine (or separate) five 1270–1350 nm CWDM wavelengths with (or from) the ten 1430–1610 nm CWDM wavelengths.

© 2018 ARRIS Enterprises, LLC. All rights reserved.

ISP-NP34C01x



Characteristics	Charification	
Characteristics	Specification	
Physical		
Dimensions	6.5" D x 4.3" H x 1.0" W (3RU) (16.5 cm x 11 cm x 2.5 cm)	
Weight	1.6 lbs (0.72 kg)	
Environmental		
Operating temperature range (indoor)	-20° to +65°C (-4° to +149°F)	
Storage temperature range	-40° to +85°C (-40° to +185°F)	
Humidity	5% to 95% non-condensing	
Optical Interface		
Optical connectors	SC/APC	
Mux input/output ports	<ul> <li>COM (combined CWDM and 1310 nm input/output)</li> <li>CWDM (input/output; CWDM channels from 1423.5 nm to 1617.5 nm)</li> <li>1310 (input/output for 1310 nm BC signal or 1263.5 to 1357.5 nm CWDM)</li> </ul>	
Optical		
Passband @ 0.5 dB for 1310 port	1263.5–1357.5 nm	
Passband @ 0.5 dB for CWDM port	1423.5–1617.5 nm	
Ripple within passband, max	0.5 dB	
Return loss, min	45 dB	
Polarization dependent loss, max (typ)	0.1 (0.05) dB	
Power handling, max (any input port)	21.8 dBm	
nsertion losses, max (including connectors)	<ul> <li>1310 to COM: 1.0 dB</li> <li>CWDM to COM: 0.6 dB</li> </ul>	
Adjacent channel isolation, min	<ul><li>1310 port: 60 dB</li><li>CWDM port: 18 dB</li></ul>	
Directivity, min	<ul> <li>1310 port: 65 dB</li> <li>CWDM port: 55 dB</li> </ul>	

ORDERING INFORMATION		
Model Name	Description	
NP34C01w00AtS-0LA-AS	w = Packages per module (S = Single; 1-slot; D = Dual; 1-slot)	
	t = Test port (0 = no test port; 1 = -20 dB test port)	

RELATED PRODUCTS	
CH3000 Chassis	Optical Patch Cords
Optical Transmitters	Optical Passives
PF3000 Frame	Installation Services

## **Customer Care**

Contact Customer Care for product information and sales:

United States: 866-36-ARRIS

Fiber-Deep

• International: +1-678-473-5656

Note: Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Copyright Statement: © 2018 ARRIS Enterprises LLC. All rights reserved. ARRIS and the ARRIS logo are trademarks of ARRIS International plc and/or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means or used to make any derivative work (such as translation, transformation, or adaptation) without written permission from ARRIS International plc ("ARRIS"). ARRIS reserves the right to revise this publication and to make changes in content from time to time without obligation on the part of ARRIS to provide notification of such revision or change.

87-11104-RevD\_NP34C01x\_Scalable8x8Splitter

10/2018 EA-28863

ISP-NP34C01x